SURIYAN JOMTHANACHAI, Ph.D.

Lecturer

Department of Business Administration
Faculty of Management Sciences, Prince of Songkla University

n_suriyan@hotmail.com

Qualification: Scholarly Practitioner (SP)

Academic Background
Ph.D. Universiti Sains Malaysia, Supply Chain Management.

M.Eng. Prince of Songkla University, Industrial Management.

M.M. Burapha University.

B.E. Prince of Songkla University, Industrial Engineering.

Work Experience

Work Experience

Lecturer, Prince of Songkla University (February, 2023 - Present), songkhla, Thailand.

Teaching

Courses from the Teaching Schedule:

Teaching Schedule

Term

2023/3

2023/2

2023/2

2023/2

2023/2

2023/2

2023/2

2023/1

2023/1

Course

797200-476-300-0023583

797200-476-202-0023574

797200-460-202-0023512

797200-476-203-0023575

797200-476-304-0023579

797200-476-410-0027278

797200-476-310-0023591

797200-476-401-0018351

797200-476-302-0023577

COOPERATIVE EDUCATION, INTRODUCTION TO TRANSPORTATION AND
DISTRIBUTION MANAGEMENT, INVENTORY AND WAREHOUSE MANAGEMENT, LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN
RESEARCH, LOGISTICS INTERNSHIP, MODULE: DIGITAL| INNOVATION AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP IN PRACTICE,
PROJECT MANAGEMENT FOR LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN, SEMINAR IN LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN
MANAGEMENT, SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT, SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT AND DESIGN, SUPPLY CHAIN RISK
MANAGEMENT

Sec

Course Title
LOGISTICS INTERNSHIP

INTRODUCTION TO TRANSPORTATION AND
DISTRIBUTION MANAGEMENT

MODULE: DIGITAL| INNOVATION AND
ENTREPRENEURSHIP IN PRACTICE

INVENTORY AND WAREHOUSE
MANAGEMENT

LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN RESEARCH
COOPERATIVE EDUCATION

PROJECT MANAGEMENT FOR LOGISTICS
AND SUPPLY CHAIN

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT AND DESIGN

Cr

Enroll

71

113

93

86

73

60

23

99

Total

0

339

651

258

219

480

69

297

TR%

50%

100%

3.7%

50%

25%

16.67%

50%

50%

50%


mailto:n_suriyan@hotmail.com

2023/1  797200-476-402-0023582
2023/1  797200-476-407-0023595
2023/1 = 797200-476-402-0023582

Totals

Intellectual Contributions

SEMINAR IN LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY
CHAIN MANAGEMENT

SUPPLY CHAIN RISK MANAGEMENT

SEMINAR IN LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY
CHAIN MANAGEMENT

Intellectual Contributions Grid: Years: 2023, 2022, 2021, 2020, 2019

Category

Articles in Peer-Reviewed Journals

BDS

Publications in Conference Proceedings (Refereed)

Refereed Articles

Basic or Discovery Scholarship

42

AlIS

73

18

711

TLS

219

54

2,592

TIPPONG, D., JOMTHANACHAI, S., KAEWWILAI, A., SUTTIPUN, M., RATTANACHAN, S., SURATWADEE
MEERUNGRUANG & WARAT LIMPHANUDOM (2020). Relationships Between Sufficiency Economy Philosophy And
Business Performance Using Balanced Scorecard: A Case Study Of Logistics Business In Southern Thailand. ABAC

Journal , 40 (4), 98-113. [SCOPUS]

14.29%

100%

14.29%

Total

JOMTHANACHAL S., SINTHAVALAI, R., RATTANAMANEE, W., & WONG, W. (2020). The Application Of Genetic

Algorithm And Data Analytics For Total Resource Management At The Firm Level. Resources, Conservation &
Recycling, 161, 10498-10498. [ISI]

Refereed Proceedings

Basic or Discovery Scholarship

JANPHOTANUKUL, W., JOMTHANACHAI, S., SANGVILAI, T., & HASSANAN, S. (2020). Vehicle Routing: A Case
Study of Seafood Processing Company. The International and National Conference in Business Administration and
Accountancy 2020 (the 2nd INCBAA) 139-149.

Service
Service to the Profession

Advisor

2023: Consultant to develop blood depot system for Blood Depot Unit and Blood Service Medicine, Department of

Pathology, Faculty of Medicine (State).

Professional Development

Assurance of Learning - Professional Development

2023: Center for Sustainable Logistics and Supply Chain Management in collaboration with Thailand Post Co., Ltd.. Green
Parcel University Actions Towards Net Zero Emissions activities

Instructional-Related Conference

2023: Thailand Post Company Limited. Meeting to report on the progress of the Net Zero Emissions Execution Roadmap
and Tools project to drive sustainable postal and logistics service providers Thailand Post Company Limited

2023: Chulalongkorn University. ASEAN IVO Forum 2022

Other Professional Development

2023: National Science and Technology Development Agency (NSTDA). Initial diagnosis of the problem

2023: Thailand Post Co., Ltd. and Laksi Post Center, Bangkok. Meeting and study tour of transportation and logistics
service operations, Thailand Post Company Limited






