SURIYAN JOMTHANACHAI, Ph.D.

Lecturer

Department of Business Administration Faculty of Management Sciences, Prince of Songkla University

n_suriyan@hotmail.com

Qualification: Scholarly Practitioner (SP)

Academic Background

Ph.D. Universiti Sains Malaysia, Supply Chain Management.

M.Eng. Prince of Songkla University, Industrial Management.

M.M. Burapha University.

B.E. Prince of Songkla University, Industrial Engineering.

Work Experience

Work Experience

Lecturer, Prince of Songkla University (February, 2023 - Present), songkhla, Thailand.

Teaching

Courses from the Teaching Schedule: COOPERATIVE EDUCATION, INTRODUCTION TO TRANSPORTATION AND DISTRIBUTION MANAGEMENT, INVENTORY AND WAREHOUSE MANAGEMENT, LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN RESEARCH, LOGISTICS INTERNSHIP, MODULE: DIGITAL| INNOVATION AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP IN PRACTICE, PROJECT MANAGEMENT FOR LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN, SEMINAR IN LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT, SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT AND DESIGN, SUPPLY CHAIN RISK MANAGEMENT

Teaching Schedule

Term	Course	Sec	Course Title	Cr	Enroll	Total	TR%
2023/3	797200-476-300-0023583	1	LOGISTICS INTERNSHIP	0	71	0	50%
2023/2	797200-476-202-0023574	1	INTRODUCTION TO TRANSPORTATION AND DISTRIBUTION MANAGEMENT	3	113	339	100%
2023/2	797200-460-202-0023512	2	MODULE: DIGITAL INNOVATION AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP IN PRACTICE	7	93	651	3.7%
2023/2	797200-476-203-0023575	1	INVENTORY AND WAREHOUSE MANAGEMENT	3	86	258	50%
2023/2	797200-476-304-0023579	1	LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN RESEARCH	3	73	219	25%
2023/2	797200-476-410-0027278	1	COOPERATIVE EDUCATION	8	60	480	16.67%
2023/2	797200-476-310-0023591	1	PROJECT MANAGEMENT FOR LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN	3	23	69	50%
2023/1	797200-476-401-0018351	1	SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT	3	1	3	50%
2023/1	797200-476-302-0023577	1	SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT AND DESIGN	3	99	297	50%

2023/1	797200-476-402-0023582	1	SEMINAR IN LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT	3	73	219	14.29%
2023/1	797200-476-407-0023595	1	SUPPLY CHAIN RISK MANAGEMENT	3	18	54	100%
2023/1	797200-476-402-0023582	2	SEMINAR IN LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT	3	1	3	14.29%
Totals			42	711	2,592		

Intellectual Contributions

Intellectual Contributions Grid: Years: 2023, 2022, 2021, 2020, 2019

Category	BDS	AIS	TLS	Total
Articles in Peer-Reviewed Journals	2			2
Publications in Conference Proceedings (Refereed)	1			1

Refereed Articles

Basic or Discovery Scholarship

TIPPONG, D., JOMTHANACHAI, S., KAEWWILAI, A., SUTTIPUN, M., RATTANACHAN, S., SURATWADEE MEERUNGRUANG & WARAT LIMPHANUDOM (2020). Relationships Between Sufficiency Economy Philosophy And Business Performance Using Balanced Scorecard: A Case Study Of Logistics Business In Southern Thailand. *ABAC Journal*, 40 (4), 98-113. [SCOPUS]

JOMTHANACHAI, S., SINTHAVALAI, R., RATTANAMANEE, W., & WONG, W. (2020). The Application Of Genetic Algorithm And Data Analytics For Total Resource Management At The Firm Level. *Resources, Conservation & Recycling, 161*, 10498-10498. **[ISI**]

Refereed Proceedings

Basic or Discovery Scholarship

JANPHOTANUKUL, W., JOMTHANACHAI, S., SANGVILAI, T., & HASSANAN, S. (2020). Vehicle Routing: A Case Study of Seafood Processing Company. *The International and National Conference in Business Administration and Accountancy 2020 (the 2nd INCBAA)* 139-149.

Service

Service to the Profession

<u>Advisor</u>

2023: Consultant to develop blood depot system for Blood Depot Unit and Blood Service Medicine, Department of Pathology, Faculty of Medicine (State).

Professional Development

Assurance of Learning - Professional Development

2023: Center for Sustainable Logistics and Supply Chain Management in collaboration with Thailand Post Co., Ltd.. Green Parcel University Actions Towards Net Zero Emissions activities

Instructional-Related Conference

2023: Thailand Post Company Limited. Meeting to report on the progress of the Net Zero Emissions Execution Roadmap and Tools project to drive sustainable postal and logistics service providers Thailand Post Company Limited

2023: Chulalongkorn University. ASEAN IVO Forum 2022

Other Professional Development

2023: National Science and Technology Development Agency (NSTDA). Initial diagnosis of the problem

2023: Thailand Post Co., Ltd. and Laksi Post Center, Bangkok. Meeting and study tour of transportation and logistics service operations, Thailand Post Company Limited